
Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

126-126 State Fair Community College Fiscal Agent

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012

2,798
Postsecondary 
Participants 1,376 3,517

1,322
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 1,219 1,678

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 98.34%

90.91% 94.63%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

100.00% 74.54%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 73.39%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

22.75% 10.26%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

17.37% 8.86%

3,840

1,011

71.00% 71.25%

90.10%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

100.00%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

79.15%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

16.56%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

14.97%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

3,881

1,285

87.28%

72.00%* 

98.95%

86.75%* 

83.35%

70.75%* 

68.63%

65.75%* 

17.36%

22.50%* 

15.58%

13.00%* 
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

130-130 East Central College Fiscal Agent

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012

1,523
Postsecondary 
Participants 1,473 2,022

180
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 1,271 1,052

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 99.50%

98.67% 87.34%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

100.00% 99.84%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

33.33% 82.22%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

32.32% 38.08%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

33.54% 30.35%

2,139

777

71.00% 71.25%

86.93%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

100.00%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

76.62%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

23.05%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

12.93%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

2,015

979

83.07%

72.00%* 

57.26%

86.75%* 

81.43%

70.75%* 

75.80%

65.75%* 

19.23%

22.50%* 

14.29%

13.00%* 
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

143-143 Missouri Southern State University Fiscal Agent

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012

463
Postsecondary 
Participants 536 648

463
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 524 635

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 100.00%

72.46% 85.58%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

100.00% 100.00%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 77.67%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

25.93% 22.38%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

30.09% 21.95%

0

0

71.00% 71.25%

0.00%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

0.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

0.00%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

72.52%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

0.00%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

0.00%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

981

981

58.46%

72.00%* 

99.16%

86.75%* 

99.87%

70.75%* 

66.23%

65.75%* 

28.27%

22.50%* 

30.91%

13.00%* 
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

146-146 St. Charles County Community College Fiscal Agent

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012

4,905
Postsecondary 
Participants 4,334 3,351

1,539
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 1,161 1,246

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 100.00%

82.68% 83.06%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

100.00% 100.00%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 80.56%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

26.95% 10.80%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

15.00% 6.18%

3,707

437

71.00% 71.25%

70.18%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

100.00%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

76.97%

65.25% 65.25% 65.50%

30.21%

22.25% 22.25% 22.25%

13.33%

12.75% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

2,018

941

86.53%

72.00%* 

99.50%

86.75%* 

99.89%

70.75%* 

79.07%

65.75%* 

42.07%

22.50%* 

6.41%

13.00%* 
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

146-146 St. Charles County Community College Fiscal Agent

4,905
Postsecondary 
Participants 4,334 3,351

1,539
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 1,161 1,246

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 100.00%

82.68% 83.06%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

100.00% 100.00%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 80.56%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

26.95% 10.80%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

15.00% 6.18%

3,707

437

71.00% 71.25%

70.18%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

100.00%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

76.97%

65.25% 65.25% 65.50%

30.21%

22.25% 22.25% 22.25%

13.33%

12.75% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

149-149 St. Louis Community Colleges Fiscal Agent

14,905
Postsecondary 
Participants 17,669 15,200

5,412
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 6,379 10,568

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

99.02% 97.52%

95.65% 94.60%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

99.79% 99.51%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

89.19% 60.06%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

35.11% 17.91%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

16.76% 12.34%

15,459

10,857

71.00% 71.25%

97.15%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

98.77%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

99.78%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

58.56%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

33.46%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

19.07%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

15,141

7,907

94.78%

72.00%* 

99.21%

86.75%* 

99.84%

70.75%* 

61.31%

65.75%* 

32.26%

22.50%* 

18.91%

13.00%* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

161-161 Metropolitan Community Colleges Fiscal Agent

11,700
Postsecondary 
Participants 8,915 12,903

8,419
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 5,407 5,336

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 99.11%

100.00% 94.78%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

99.02% 99.85%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 56.36%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

4.61% 14.35%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

4.88% 14.80%

16,721

5,725

71.00% 71.25%

94.71%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

71.07%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

93.84%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

58.94%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

23.58%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

22.79%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

162-162 Moberly Area Community College Fiscal Agent

1,763
Postsecondary 
Participants 2,633 2,219

588
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 809 617

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 99.34%

76.32% 97.75%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

66.38% 99.74%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

20.00% 79.49%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

26.09% 23.34%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

5.00% 7.28%

2,984

617

71.00% 71.25%

96.97%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

100.00%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

85.23%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

12.19%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

9.88%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

2,976

686

84.27%

72.00%* 

83.39%

86.75%* 

91.70%

70.75%* 

83.50%

65.75%* 

12.69%

22.50%* 

13.26%

13.00%* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

163-163 Mineral Area College Fiscal Agent

1,274
Postsecondary 
Participants 1,655 2,063

998
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 1,529 1,877

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

91.63% 93.24%

94.40% 84.71%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

95.44% 93.97%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 85.83%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

21.99% 23.51%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

15.86% 18.34%

3,342

2,489

71.00% 71.25%

86.65%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

52.04%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

67.36%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

80.90%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

23.02%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

17.72%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

3,477

2,778

76.55%

72.00%* 

57.71%

86.75%* 

75.56%

70.75%* 

81.87%

65.75%* 

24.59%

22.50%* 

24.10%

13.00%* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

166-166 Crowder College Fiscal Agent

1,140
Postsecondary 
Participants 1,225 1,793

755
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 1,177 1,474

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

75.09% 71.26%

92.09% 83.53%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

80.09% 33.74%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

11.11% 45.24%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

28.16% 24.65%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

21.95% 16.78%

2,347

1,416

71.00% 71.25%

75.76%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

79.38%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

91.69%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

53.06%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

11.87%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

10.79%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

2,546

1,416

53.11%

72.00%* 

90.63%

86.75%* 

87.76%

70.75%* 

59.52%

65.75%* 

21.49%

22.50%* 

16.93%

13.00%* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

198-198 North Central Missouri College Fiscal Agent

952
Postsecondary 
Participants 1,055 1,213

494
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 736 568

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

98.21% 100.00%

100.00% 100.00%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

99.73% 100.00%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 60.00%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

21.33% 15.42%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

13.64% 21.13%

1,132

908

71.00% 71.25%

100.00%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

100.00%

70.00% 70.25% 7.50%

0.00%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

14.91%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

11.04%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

200-200 Three Rivers Community College Fiscal Agent

2,268
Postsecondary 
Participants 2,191 2,153

896
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 905 869

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

99.59% 100.00%

88.10% 94.44%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

99.87% 83.65%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 77.64%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

12.05% 5.39%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

23.97% 13.87%

2,256

717

71.00% 71.25%

100.00%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

100.00%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

89.62%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

60.00%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

13.64%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

19.44%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

2,669

924

91.78%

72.00%* 

25.51%

86.75%* 

58.50%

70.75%* 

74.42%

65.75%* 

19.16%

22.50%* 

17.57%

13.00%* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

508-313 Linn State Technical College Fiscal Agent

951
Postsecondary 
Participants 1,038 1,256

903
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 980 1,159

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

85.25% 90.97%

85.33% 78.36%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

90.58% 93.37%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

0.00% 82.76%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

6.65% 6.45%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

7.27% 6.62%

1,173

1,135

71.00% 71.25%

76.57%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

90.86%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

94.27%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

83.97%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

5.20%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

3.97%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

1,191

1,150

81.35%

72.00%* 

87.14%

86.75%* 

94.77%

70.75%* 

89.13%

65.75%* 

6.72%

22.50%* 

8.00%

13.00%* 

Core Indicators 2009

School Fiscal Year

2010 20112008 2012
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Perkins IV Postsecondary Performance Summary

640-121 Ozarks Technical Community College Fiscal Agent

8,725
Postsecondary 
Participants 5,454 6,973

2,890
Postsecondary 
Concentrators 2,180 5,033

1P1 
Postsecondary 
Technical Skills 
Attainment

2P1 
Postsecondary 
Credential, 
Certificate, or 
Degree

100.00% 37.13%

61.95% 80.11%

3P1 
Postsecondary 
Retention or 
Transfer

100.00% 79.30%

4P1 
Postsecondary 
Placement

57.14% 74.12%

5P1 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Participation

20.87% 10.73%

5P2 
Postsecondary 
Nontraditional 
Completion

18.56% 12.98%

7,929

4,132

71.00% 71.25%

92.78%

71.50%

*Target  - State Adjusted Level of Performance
2008 - Only Participants and Concentrators were required.

99.30%

86.14% 86.25% 86.50%

99.88%

70.00% 70.25% 70.50%

74.16%

65.00% 65.25% 65.50%

19.99%

32.00% 22.25% 22.25%

15.76%

22.50% 12.75% 12.75%

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

* * * 

8,180

5,838

51.89%

72.00%* 

32.67%

86.75%* 

72.07%

70.75%* 

76.99%

65.75%* 

20.02%

22.50%* 

19.43%

13.00%* 
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